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Data supplementData supplement Characteristics of population-based incidence studies included inmeta-analyses of the risk of mood disorders associatedwithmigrationCharacteristics of population-based incidence studies included in meta-analyses of the risk of mood disorders associated with migration

StudyStudy CountryCountry Study typeStudy type Criteria or diagnosisCriteria or diagnosis Ethnicity ofEthnicity of

migrant groupmigrant group

GenerationGeneration

of migrantsof migrants

Number inNumber in

migrant groupmigrant group

Number inNumber in

reference groupreference group11

RelativeRelative

riskrisk

Bipolar affective disorderBipolar affective disorder

LeffLeff et alet al (1976)(1976) UKUK First admissionFirst admission ICD^8ICD^8 African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean FirstFirst 55 1010 6.466.4622

HarrisonHarrison et alet al (1988)(1988) UKUK First contactFirst contact ICD^9ICD^9 African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean BothBoth 44 55 12.0012.00

van Osvan Os et alet al (1996)(1996) UKUK First contactFirst contact Research Diagnostic CriteriaResearch Diagnostic Criteria African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean BothBoth 1010 1818 3.103.1033

SeltenSelten et alet al (2003)(2003) The NetherlandsThe Netherlands First admissionFirst admission ICD^9ICD^9 SurinameseSurinamese

Dutch AntilleanDutch Antillean

TurkishTurkish

MoroccanMoroccan

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

9494

4242

6666

5050

500 (5777)500 (5777)

500 (5777)500 (5777)

500 (5777)500 (5777)

500 (5777)500 (5777)

1.141.14

1.411.41

0.680.68

0.790.79

LloydLloyd et alet al (2005)(2005) UKUK First contactFirst contact ICD^10ICD^10 African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean

Black AfricanBlack African

AsianAsian

OtherOther

MixedMixed

BothBoth

BothBoth

BothBoth

BothBoth

BothBoth

1616

1212

44

33

66

3434

3434

3434

3434

3434

7.307.30

6.406.40

2.502.50

2.802.80

4.904.90

Unipolar depressive disorderUnipolar depressive disorder

Rwegellera (1977)Rwegellera (1977) UKUK First contactFirst contact ‘Reactive depression’‘Reactive depression’ African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean

West AfricanWest African

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

8787

99

500 (685)500 (685)

500 (685)500 (685)

1.871.87

1.731.73

SeltenSelten et alet al (2003)(2003) The NetherlandsThe Netherlands First admissionFirst admission ICD^9ICD^9 SurinameseSurinamese

Dutch AntilleanDutch Antillean

TurkishTurkish

MoroccanMoroccan

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

101101

3131

130130

106106

500 (8352)500 (8352)

500 (8352)500 (8352)

500 (8352)500 (8352)

500 (8352)500 (8352)

0.690.69

0.600.60

0.990.99

1.061.06

Mood disorders of unspecified polarityMood disorders of unspecified polarity

Hemsi (1967)Hemsi (1967) UKUK First admissionFirst admission ‘Affective disorder’‘Affective disorder’ African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean FirstFirst 1818 7979 3.643.64

Gershon & Liebowitz (1975)Gershon & Liebowitz (1975) IsraelIsrael First admissionFirst admission ‘Affective disorder’‘Affective disorder’ AshkenazimAshkenazim

SephardimSephardim

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

8585

3232

3636

3636

1.801.80

0.760.76

Rwegellera (1977)Rwegellera (1977) UKUK First contactFirst contact ‘Affective illness’‘Affective illness’

and ‘Reactive depression’and ‘Reactive depression’

African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean

West AfricanWest African

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

112112

2121

500 (671)500 (671)

500 (671)500 (671)

1.881.88

3.243.24

Hitch & Clegg (1980)Hitch & Clegg (1980) UKUK First admissionFirst admission ‘Affective disorder’‘Affective disorder’ NCWNCW44

Foreign-bornForeign-born55

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

3232

2525

500 (530)500 (530)

500 (530)500 (530)

0.670.67

1.271.27

Krupinski & Cochrane (1980)Krupinski & Cochrane (1980) AustraliaAustralia First admissionFirst admission ‘Affective psychoses’‘Affective psychoses’ BritishBritish

GermanGerman

ItalianItalian

PolishPolish

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

103103

1919

3939

1111

500 (784)500 (784)

500 (784)500 (784)

500 (784)500 (784)

500 (784)500 (784)

0.960.96

1.081.08

0.840.84

1.151.15

McGovern & Cope (1987)McGovern & Cope (1987) UKUK First admissionFirst admission ‘Affective disorder’‘Affective disorder’ African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean BothBoth 2020 234234 1.161.16

ThomasThomas et alet al (1993)(1993) UKUK First admissionFirst admission ICD^9ICD^9 AsianAsian

African^CaribbeanAfrican^Caribbean

BothBoth

BothBoth

44

33

6161

6161

0.790.79

0.710.71

MortensenMortensen et alet al (1997)(1997) DenmarkDenmark First admissionFirst admission ICD^8ICD^8 Foreign-bornForeign-born FirstFirst 500500 500500 1.031.03

SundquistSundquist et alet al (2004)(2004) SwedenSweden First admissionFirst admission ICD^9 and ICD^10ICD^9 and ICD^10 LabourmigrantLabour migrant66

RefugeeRefugee77

FirstFirst

FirstFirst

500 (945)500 (945)

500 (796)500 (796)

500 (9438)500 (9438)

500 (9438)500 (9438)

1.251.25

1.261.26

1. To prevent large samples from dominating the analyses, we set the number of patients in studies with more than 500 participants at 500.The numbers in parentheses show the actual numbers of participants in the studies.1. To prevent large samples from dominating the analyses, we set the number of patients in studies with more than 500 participants at 500.The numbers in parentheses show the actual numbers of participants in the studies.
2. Onlymales.2. Onlymales.
3. Mania with schizomania.3. Mania with schizomania.
4. New Commonwealth: African-Caribbeans, Indians and Pakistani.4. New Commonwealth: African-Caribbeans, Indians and Pakistani.
5. Foreign-born: largely from Central and Eastern European countries (Poland,Ukraine and Baltic states).5. Foreign-born: largely from Central and Eastern European countries (Poland,Ukraine and Baltic states).
6. Labourmigrant: Southern Europe andmember states of the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development.6. Labour migrant: Southern Europe andmember states of the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development.
7. Refugee: Eastern European countries, Bosnia, all other non-European countries.7. Refugee: Eastern European countries, Bosnia, all other non-European countries.
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